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Thanks fo our sponsors

( Reswlfs' of flle

Mercian Cycles e |
7 Shardlow Rd, AIve%ton, Derby G H AM P : O N S H IP’

Tel: 0322 752468 25 MILE TIME TRIAL

under RTTC Regulations

M. Steel Cycles s, ;":,"’ oo
Old Northumberland Yard unaay une
Howdon, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear
Tel: 091234 4275 .
R J Chicken & Sons

Bisley Works, Land Parks Lane, Kenworth,
Dunstable, Beds, LU6 2PP
Tel: 0582 872202

Are You A Member Of The Tandem Club?

Only Tandem Club members are eligible to receive a much Event Secretary: Robert Royston

sought after Championship Trophy. Members can also take 56 High Street

part in the season long club competitions like the Best All Green Street Green
Rounder. Nr Orpington
Contact the Membership Secretary - Mrs Chris Green - on Kent BR6 6BJ

0702 618564 for further details and an application form now. = 0689 861067



4th - R Holkham & A Smlth (Bnghton Ex)
£5 + Tandem Club mug i ,_
. S Giles & R Stirling (Leo RC)
T;avndern Club mug :

3. K Baker & J Bakér (Colchester Rov)
 E5+ Tandem Club mug + TC Meaal (5) »

' zi‘thi A Bouchard & R Brown (Vict
. 'Tandem C/ub mug .
st .?., M Murphy & K Whlte (Hounslow & Dlst) “

&7+ Tandem Club mug + TC Medal (G/
2nd - C Holloway (Basildon CC) &
~J Maskell (Southgate CC)
 £5 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medal (S)

Plus Géforade lsotonic Drmk 1o all aéove:_caarfesy of RJ G'ﬁ/cke// & S'a/ls' -

~ Crest CC JBrowning, T Weatherley, A Dacanay,

R Self, A Mitchell & R Samuel

Tandem C/ub racing caps fo each nder

The 1991 Tandem Club Championship was bigger, better and more
hotly contested than ever before. | hope Championship regulars will
agree with this sentiment.

| would like to thank everyone who supported this event. It is the
riders, the timekeepers, the marshals, the caterers and all the other
helpers that make it successful.

Sincere thanks to:-

Timekeepers Dick Murphy and Dick Spanton. Yet another faultless

exhibition of horological skills.

Marshals Jean & Brian Day and the grandchildren (yet you look so

young) and Joan and David Wooldridge.

Number checker Rebecca Charlton - it is always appreciated when
the DNS’s turn up and help out rather than staying in bed.

Results board controller (and Crest CC member) Siobhan Ryan. So
that’'s how the Crest won the team awardl

The loyal and hardworking ladies of the Sawston Women'’s Institute
for their gastronomic fare (known as nosh to cyclists).

Notes from the Event Secretary

Will competifors and helpers please accept my apologies for the delay in
sending out the result sheet for the Championship. Two days after the event/
was taken ill and was unable fo complete the formalities for many weeks. |
hope this doesn’t distract from your enjoyment of the event.

/am pleased fo be able to inform you that the 1992 Tandem Club Champion-
Ship will take place on the same course around the end of June. After 3 years
as organiser | have decided its time for a change, so Tandem Club racing
secrelary Ray Bennel will be organising next year's event.

Tandem Club Championship trophy winners will be able to collect their award
at the AGM in March 1992, while medal winners will receive their awards by
post. Tandem Club members attending the AGM weekend (in the Peak District)
will have the chance fo compete for the coveted Hill Climb Championship
frophy. Lungs beware.




Pos. Name

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

DNS 4, 35, 57, 69

P A Fox

R J Marshall

A T Hill

Ms J M Hill

Ms M A Murphy
Ms K A White

P J Fray

Ms B M Pearson
Ms M G Horsfield
P M Horsfield
JN Gee

P Holness

K Worster

D Yareham

MR Jerham

M Redwood

Ms B Lishman

J Lishman

Ms C Fenwick
G Fenwick

D Forbes

D White

GR Lade

Ms S J Lade

M Lindsay

E L Wilson

Ms C L Holioway
Ms J A Maskell
Ms J A Budgen
L K Budgen

Ms G M Hastings
J Z Hastings

A E Smith

G A Smith

| Aitchison

Ms P Marshall

N Webb

Ms K Young

DNF 14

Club {

Tandem Club

Tandem Club

San Fairy Ann CC

San Fairy Ann CC
Hounslow & District Wheelers
Hounslow & District Wheelers
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Redmon CC

Redmon CC

Fenland Clarion CC
Fenland Clarion CC
Victoria CC

Victoria CC

Long Eaton Paragon CC
Long Eaton Paragon CC
Ely & District Wheelers
Ely & District Wheelers
London Clarion CC
London Clarion CC
Redmon CC

Redmon CC

Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers

Mid Devon RC

Redmon CC

Basildon CC

Southgate CC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
London East TA  (Trike)
London East TA

Ely & District CC

Ely & District CC
Tandem Club

Tandem Club

Crescent CC

Crescent CC

Mx

Mx
Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx
Mx

Mx
Mx
Mx
Mx

Mx

Time
104.16

104.32
104.39
1.04.51
105.03
105.12
105.30
105.52
106.21
107.05
10711
108.10
109.05
109.17
109.55
110.20
110.29
113.19

11714

Pos. Nam/
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1l
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

B Edwards

R Hughes

G N Longland
N P Stroud

J W Ollerenshaw
A S Payne

R Holkham

A Smith

S Giles

R A Stirling

V Haines

A Stapleton

G J Butler

R V Runham
M L Penfold

R Shipton

N Gritton

A E Steinle

A T Harcombe
M Silver

| R Piper

D C Smith

M M Jones

C J Wallis

J M England

R J Wilkinson
R Halford

S J Turner

P Jackson

R Jackson

Ms C A Gandy
G Hodgson

D Edwards

C Paling

J Browning

T T Weatherley
Ms A J Butler
J S Jennings

20= M McGregor

P L Mepham

20= S J Roberts

L J Winterbottom

Club

Clarence Wheelers
Clarence Wheelers
Antelope RT

Antelope RT

Sheffield Phoenix CC
Sheffield Phoenix CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Leo RC

Leo RC

Leo RC

Leo RC

Norwood Paragon CC
Norwood paragon CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior
Sydenham Wheelers

Leo RC

Hounslow & District Wheelers
Hounslow & District Wheelers
Polytechnic CC
Polytechnic CC
Conisborough lvanhoe CC
Conisborough Ivanhoe CC
Cambridge University CC
Cambridge University CC
South Pennine RC

South Pennine RC

Unity CC

Unity CC

San Fairy Ann CC

San Fairy Ann CC

North Notts Olympic RC
North Notts Olympic RC
Crest CC

Crest CC

Norwood Paragon CC
Norwood Paragon CC

VC Elan

VC Elan

Hounslow & District Wheelers
Hounslow & District Wheelers

Time
50.11

5134
5145
5209
5214
5228
5253
5428
54.39
54.44
54.46
5502
5532
5546
5553
5555
56.32
56.33
56.36
56.46
56.46




Pos. Name

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

A Southworth
M Turner

Ms J Baker

K A Baker

K Bradford

L Bradford

A E Bouchard
Ms R Brown
P J Baker

K P Evans

M G Kirkby

G N Paine

A Newark

Ms A Newark
| Bonner

R J Souster
Ms N M Newell
R Newell

J Howells

Ms J E Smith
A Decaney

R C Self

I R Perkins
Ms M Y Perkins
T G Brown

K Williams

P B Arayan

D H Davies
Ms J A Bamber
S J Bamber
A C Mitchell

1 G Samuel

| Kitt

K M Miles

R Macleod
Ms S Weston
D Dallimore

M J Gibbs

H A Harrison
B E Mead

M Dodge

B S Rose

Club

ABC Centreville

ABC Centreville
Colchester Rovers CC
Colchester Rovers CC
St Neots CC

St Neots CC

Victoria CC

Victoria CC

Hastings & St Leonards CC
Hastings & St Leonards CC
Veralum CC

Veralum CC

Ely & District CC

Ely & District CC

Elite CC

Elite CC

Lincoln Wheelers
Lincoln Wheelers
Corinium CC

De Laune CC (inc 50sL/S)
Crest CC

Crest CC

Coalville Wheelers CC
Coalville Wheelers CC
Corinium CC

Corinium CC

Bath CC

Bath CC

Ely & District CC

Ely & District CC
Crest CC

Crest CC

Catford CC

Catford CC
Musselburgh CC

Mid Devon CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
CC La Zouch

CC La Zouch

Shaftesbury CC
Southgate CC

(

Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx
Mx

Time
56.49

56.55
56.56
56.59
57.10
57.23
57.29
57.49
58.33
5847
58.50
59.02
59.19
59.36
59.37
59.58
100.05
100.10
1.00.21
100.31
100.35

Pos. Name

43= S Anthony
J Milhench
43= J G Myatt

J E Robinson
45 M J Betterton

Ms U Betterton
46 D A Mc Glashan

C B Slater
47 K J Craven

Ms J Newman
48 Ms A M Rockley
R D Rockley

49 |JBell
S Brown

50 C A Mannakee
M J Mannakee

51 JN Jenkins
J A White
52 R Bennet

Ms W M Bennett

53= B Dickel

C M Whiting

53= J Watson
P J Watson

55 R G Pavitt
DR Sims

56 N Powell

Ms S G Powell

57 GV Adams
R Findlay
58 A Dade
R Merrill
59 D Sinclair
J W Stoner
60 M Vyvyan

Ms N Vyvyan
61 Ms S Plester

S Plester

62 Ms C Beaven

P Young

63 Ms J B Griffiths
N P Marshall

Club

Musselburgh RCC
Musselburgh RCC
Rother Valley CC
Rother Valley CC
Cleveland Coureurs
Cleveland Coureurs
South Eastern RC
South Eastern RC
Crescent CC

Crescent CC

Beauvale CC

Beauvale CC

Victoria CC

Victoria CC

Glendene CC

Glendene CC

Thames RC

Thames RC

Reading CC

Reading CC

Victoria CC

Victoria CC
Southborough & District Wh
Southborough & District Wh
Sydenham Wheelers CC
Sydenham Wheelers CC
Hereford & District CC
Hereford & District CC
Crest CC

Crest CC

London East TA  (Trike)
London East TA

Surrey Roads CC
Surrey Roads CC
Charlotteville CC
Tandem Club

Mapperley CC
Mapperley CC

Crescent CC

Crescent CC

Waltham Forest CC
Waltham Forest CC

Mx

Mx
Mx

Mx

Mx

Mx
Mx
Mx
Mx

Time
100.46

100.46
100.53
100.58
100.59
101.06
10116
10119
10153
10157
102.07
102.07
102.09
10228
102.41
102.44
102.56
10257
103.17
1.03.56
104.03




