## Thanks to our sponsors

Mercian Cycles

7 Shardlow Rd, Alveston, Derby Tel: 0322 752468

## M. Steel Cycles

Old Northumberland Yard Howdon, Wallsend, Tyne & Wear Tel: 091 234 4275

### R J Chicken & Sons

Bisley Works, Land Parks Lane, Kenworth, Dunstable, Beds, LU6 2PP Tel: 0582 872202

## Are You A Member Of The Tandem Club?

Only Tandem Club members are eligible to receive a much sought after Championship Trophy. Members can also take part in the season long club competitions like the Best All Rounder.

Contact the Membership Secretary - Mrs Chris Green - on 0702 618564 for further details and an application form now.

Results of the

# TANDEM GLUB

'CHAMPIONSHIP'

25 MILE TIME TRIAL

under RTTC Regulations

held on

Sunday 23 June 1991

## 1991 Tandem Club Champions

Glenn Longland & Neville Stroud

51.34

Carole Gandy & Geoff Hodgson

55.55

Margaret Murphy & Kerry White

1.4.39

**Event Secretary:** 

Robert Royston

56 High Street Green Street Green

Nr Orpington Kent BR6 6BJ

**3** 0689 861067

## **AWARDS**

#### Men

- 1st B Edwards & R Hughes (Clarence Wh) £15 Mercian Voucher +£12 + TC mug + TC Medals (G)
- 2nd G Longland & N Stroud (Antelope RT)
  £9 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medal (S)
- 3rd J Ollerenshaw & A Payne (Sheffield Ph) £7 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medals (B)
- 4th R Holkham & A Smith (Brighton Ex) £5 + Tandem Club mug
- 5th S Giles & R Stirling (Leo RC)

  Tandem Club mug

#### Mixed

- 1st G Hodgson & C Gandy (San Fairy Ann) £15 M.Steel Voucher + £10 + TC mug + TC Medals (G)
- 2nd J Jennings & A Butler (Norwood Paragon) £8 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medals (S)
- 3rd K Baker & J Baker (Colchester Rov)

  £5 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medal (B)
- 4th A Bouchard & R Brown (Victoria CC)

  Tandem Club mug

#### Ladies

- 1st M Murphy & K White (Hounslow & Dist) £7 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medal (G)
- 2nd C Holloway (Basildon CC) & J Maskell (Southgate CC)

£5 + Tandem Club mug + TC Medal (S)

Plus Gatorade Isotonic Drink to all above courtesy of RJ Chicken & Sons

#### Team of 3 Tandems

Crest CC:- J Browning, T Weatherley, A Dacanay, R Self, A Mitchell & R Samuel

Tandem Club racing caps to each rider

## INFORMATION &

The 1991 Tandem Club Championship was bigger, better and more hotly contested than ever before. I hope Championship regulars will agree with this sentiment.

I would like to thank everyone who supported this event. It is the riders, the timekeepers, the marshals, the caterers and all the other helpers that make it successful.

Sincere thanks to:-

Timekeepers Dick Murphy and Dick Spanton. Yet another faultless exhibition of horological skills.

Marshals Jean & Brian Day and the grandchildren (yet you look so young) and Joan and David Wooldridge.

Number checker Rebecca Charlton - it is always appreciated when the DNS's turn up and help out rather than staying in bed.

Results board controller (and Crest CC member) Siobhan Ryan. So that's how the Crest won the team award!

The loyal and hardworking ladies of the Sawston Women's Institute for their gastronomic fare (known as nosh to cyclists).

#### Notes from the Event Secretary

Will competitors and helpers please accept my apologies for the delay in sending out the result sheet for the Championship. Two days after the event I was taken ill and was unable to complete the formalities for many weeks. I hope this doesn't distract from your enjoyment of the event.

I am pleased to be able to inform you that the 1992 Tandem Club Championship will take place on the same course around the end of June. After 3 years as organiser I have decided it's time for a change, so Tandem Club racing secretary Ray Bennet will be organising next year's event.

Tandem Club Championship trophy winners will be able to collect their award at the AGM in March 1992, while medal winners will receive their awards by post. Tandem Club members attending the AGM weekend (in the Peak District) will have the chance to compete for the coveted Hill Climb Championship trophy. Lungs beware.

## ACKNOWLED GEMENTS

os.	Name	Club		Time	Pos	s. Nam	Club		Time
	A Fox J Marshall	Tandem Club Tandem Club		1.04.16	1	B Edwards R Hughes	Clarence Wheelers Clarence Wheelers		50.11
5 A	ATHIII ASJM HIII	San Fairy Ann CC San Fairy Ann CC	Mx	1.04.32	2	G N Longland N P Stroud	Antelope RT Antelope RT		51.34
6 1	As M A Murphy As K A White	Hounslow & District Wheelers Hounslow & District Wheelers	L	1.04.39	3	J W Ollerenshaw A S Payne	Sheffield Phoenix CC Sheffield Phoenix CC		51.45
F	J Fray Is B M Pearson	Brighton Excelsior CC Brighton Excelsior CC	Mx	1.04.51	4	R Holkham A Smith	Brighton Excelsior CC Brighton Excelsior CC		52.09
N	ns M G Horsfield M Horsfield	Redmon CC Redmon CC	Mx	1.05.03	5	S Giles R A Stirling	Leo RC Leo RC		52.14
) J	N Gee Holness	Fenland Clarion CC Fenland Clarion CC		1.05.12	6	V Haines A Stapleton	Leo RC Leo RC		52.28
) K	Worster Yareham	Victoria CC Victoria CC		1.05.30	7	G J Butler R V Runham	Norwood Paragon CC Norwood paragon CC		52.53
٨	AR Jerham ARedwood	Long Eaton Paragon CC Long Eaton Paragon CC		1.05.52	8	M L Penfold R Shipton	Brighton Excelsior CC Worthing Excelsior		54.28
٨	ls B Lishman Lishman	Ely & District Wheelers Ely & District Wheelers	Mx	1.06.21	9	N Gritton A E Steinle	Sydenham Wheelers Leo RC		54.39
N	As C Fenwick Fenwick	London Clarion CC London Clarion CC	Mx	1.07.05	10	A T Harcombe M Silver	Hounslow & District Wheelers Hounslow & District Wheelers		54.44
	Forbes White	Redmon CC Redmon CC		1.07.11	11	IR Piper D C Smith	Polytechnic CC Polytechnic CC		54.46
0	R Lade Is S J Lade	Eastbourne Rovers Eastbourne Rovers	Mx	1.08.10	12	M M Jones C J Wallis	Conisborough Ivanhoe CC Conisborough Ivanhoe CC		55.02
٨	/ Lindsay E L Wilson	Mid Devon RC Redmon CC	Mx	1.09.05	13	J M England R J Wilkinson	Cambridge University CC Cambridge University CC		55.32
٨	Is C L Holloway Is J A Maskell	Basildon CC Southgate CC	L	1.09.17	14	R Halford S J Turner	South Pennine RC South Pennine RC		55.46
٨	//s J A Budgen . K Budgen	Brighton Excelsior CC Brighton Excelsior CC	Mx	1.09.55	15	P Jackson R Jackson	Unity CC Unity CC		55.53
N	//s G M Hastings Z Hastings	London East TA (Trike) London East TA	Mx	1.10.20	16	Ms C A Gandy G Hodgson	San Fairy Ann CC San Fairy Ann CC	Mx	55.55
F	A E Smith A A Smith	Ely & District CC Ely & District CC	Mx	1.10.29	17	D Edwards C Paling	North Notts Olympic RC North Notts Olympic RC		56.32
1	Aitchison Is P Marshall	Tandem Club Tandem Club	Mx	1.13.19	18	J Browning T T Weatherley	Crest CC Crest CC		56.33
١	I Webb Is K Young	Crescent CC Crescent CC	Mx	1.17.14	19	Ms A J Butler J S Jennings	Norwood Paragon CC Norwood Paragon CC	Mx	56.36
	4, 35, 57, 69 DNF 14	ON A SHARE			20=	M McGregor P L Mepham	VC Elan VC Elan		56.46
EX	1,00,07,00 DN IT				20=	S J Roberts L J Winterbottom	Hounslow & District Wheelers Hounslow & District Wheelers		56.46

Pos	. Name	Club	0	Time	Pos	s. Name	Club		Time
22	A Southworth M Turner	ABC Centreville ABC Centreville	bas	56.49	43=	S Anthony J Milhench	Musselburgh RCC Musselburgh RCC		1.00.46
23	Ms J Baker K A Baker	Colchester Rovers CC Colchester Rovers CC	Mx	56.55	43=	J G Myatt J E Robinson	Rother Valley CC Rother Valley CC		1.00.46
24	K Bradford L Bradford	St Neots CC St Neots CC		56.56	45	M J Betterton Ms U Betterton	Cleveland Coureurs Cleveland Coureurs	Mx	1.00.53
25	A E Bouchard Ms R Brown	Victoria CC Victoria CC	Mx	56.59	46	D A Mc Glashan C B Slater	South Eastern RC South Eastern RC		1.00.58
26	P J Baker K P Evans	Hastings & St Leonards CC Hastings & St Leonards CC		57.10	47	K J Craven Ms J Newman	Crescent CC Crescent CC	Mx	1.00.59
27	M G Kirkby G N Paine	Veralum CC Veralum CC		57.23	48	Ms A M Rockley R D Rockley	Beauvale CC Beauvale CC	Mx	1.01.06
28	A Newark Ms A Newark	Ely & District CC Ely & District CC	Mx	57.29	49	I J Bell S Brown	Victoria CC Victoria CC		1.01.16
29	I Bonner R J Souster	Elite CC Elite CC		57.49	50	C A Mannakee M J Mannakee	Glendene CC Glendene CC		1.01.19
30	Ms N M Newell R Newell	Lincoln Wheelers Lincoln Wheelers	Mx	58.33	51	J N Jenkins J A White	Thames RC Thames RC		1.01.53
31	J Howells Ms J E Smith	Corinium CC De Laune CC (inc 50s L/S)	Mx	58.47	52	R Bennet Ms W M Bennett	Reading CC Reading CC	Mx	1.01.57
32	A Decaney R C Self	Crest CC Crest CC		58.50	53=	B Dickel C M Whiting	Victoria CC Victoria CC		1.02.07
33	IR Perkins Ms M Y Perkins	Coalville Wheelers CC Coalville Wheelers CC	Mx	59.02	53=	J Watson P J Watson	Southborough & District Wh Southborough & District Wh		1.02.07
34	T G Brown K Williams	Corinium CC Corinium CC		59.19	55	R G Pavitt D R Sims	Sydenham Wheelers CC Sydenham Wheelers CC		1.02.09
35	P B Arayan D H Davies	Bath CC Bath CC		59.36	56	N Powell Ms S G Powell	Hereford & District CC Hereford & District CC	Mx	1.02.28
36	Ms J A Bamber S J Bamber	Ely & District CC Ely & District CC	Mx	59.37	57	G V Adams R Findlay	Crest CC Crest CC		1.02.41
37	A C Mitchell I G Samuel	Crest CC Crest CC		59.58	58	A Dade R Merrill	London East TA (Trike) London East TA		1.02.44
38	l Kitt K M Miles	Catford CC Catford CC	Mx	1.00.05	59	D Sinclair J W Stoner	Surrey Roads CC Surrey Roads CC		1.02.56
39	R Macleod Ms S Weston	Musselburgh CC Mid Devon CC	Mx	1.00.10	60	M Vyvyan Ms N Vyvyan	Charlotteville CC Tandem Club	Mx	1.02.57
40	D Dallimore M J Gibbs	Worthing Excelsior CC Worthing Excelsior CC		1.00.21	61	Ms S Plester S Plester	Mapperley CC Mapperley CC	Mx	1.03.17
41	H A Harrison B E Mead	CC La Zouch		1.00.31	62	Ms C Beaven P Young	Crescent CC Crescent CC	Mx	1.03.56
42	M Dodge B S Rose	Shaftesbury CC Southgate CC		1.00.35	63	Ms J B Griffiths N P Marshall	Waltham Forest CC Waltham Forest CC	Mx	1.04.03